## Elementary Members: Apply Now for the Kades-Margolis Corporation Mini-Grant

The **Kades-Margolis Mini-Grant** is awarded annually at the PA Principals Association Conference to a current and practicing elementary principal who is a member of the association. This one-time award of \$1,000 may be used to enhance the member's elementary school and the children it serves.

**Criteria:** Any PA Principals Association <u>*elementary*</u> principal or **assistant** principal may apply for this one-time mini-grant by submitting the following:

- The mini-grant must be written and geared to enhancing specific programs/services directly for the children in the school. For example: funding for field trips for children who cannot afford it, clothing for disadvantaged children, medical needs for children, books and supplies for children who cannot afford it, etc.
- Submit the MINI-GRANT APPLICATION to: Georgia Shaffalo at Shaffalo@paprincipals.org; or Fax it to (717) 732-4890, Attn.: Georgia Shaffalo - by Friday, May 17, 2019.

The PA Principals Association staff will determine the awardee and all decisions are final. The awardee must be available to accept the mini-grant at the annual conference. The scholarship will be presented on **Monday**, **October 14**, **2019** at The Penn Stater Conference Center Hotel, State College, Pa. The deadline to apply is Friday, May 17, 2019.

See below for application.

## KADES-MARGOLIS CORPORATION MINI-GRANT APPLICATION DEADLINE TO APPLY: FRIDAY, MAY 17, 2019

| Principal's Name:   |
|---|
| PA Principals Association Member Number:  |
| School Name:  |
| District Name:  |
| Elementary Configuration (K-5, K-1, etc.):  |
| Principal's Phone Number:   |
| School Address:   |
| Email Address:  |
| Describe how you propose to utilize the \$1,000.00 mini-grant to benefit the students in your school (do not exceed 2 pages): |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |



Submit the MINI-GRANT APPLICATION to: Georgia Shaffalo at <u>Shaffalo@paprincipals.org</u>; or Fax it to (717) 732-4890, Attn.: Georgia Shaffalo - **by Friday, May 17, 2019.**